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“Our Purpose ~ Trinity Baptist Church family exists to glorify God
by making disciples to impact the world with the Word of God”

Welcome To Our Guests! we are so thankful that you have chosen to worship with us today! Please
sign in at the Welcome Table in the foyer and receive some free gifts from our Trinity family as our “Thank
You!” for joining us today.

Wednesday Night Supper —-Menu for November 5 — Bacon cheddar burgers, fries, brownies and ice

cream. Meals are served from 4:30 — 5:30 and are $3 for children and $5 for adults. Make your reservations by

emailing megan@trinitysouthaven.org or call Megan at the church office.

Adult Ministry

Baby Shower for Crystal and Michael Allen and their baby boy Benjamin is TODAY right after the morning
worship service. They are registered at Babylist.

Baby Shower for Amber and James Knight and their baby boy Jedidiah Wallace is Sunday, November 16th
right after the morning worshlp service. They are registered at Babylist.

Men’s Bible Study meets on Thursday mornings at 6:00 am at Fund The Nations.

Prayer Ministry — “Do not go hugging your trouble; take it to the Lord in prayer.” - Spurgeon

Student Ministry

Student Gathering meets tonight at 5 pm.

n
Facebook Group: Trinity Student Ministry % A Twitter: @thc_studentmin

Children’s Ministry

Instagram:@tbc_stude

AWANA is tonight at 5:15 pm. It is AWANA Sunday.




Church, here is the Worship set list for Today:

*Show Us Christ

*All Praise To Him

*Yet Not | But Through Christ In Me
*From Everlasting (Psalm 90)

*My Heart Is Filled With Thankfulness

This Week At Trinity

Sunday, November 2
9:00 am — BFG
10:30 am — Worship Service
12:15 pm — Allen Baby Shower
5:00 pm — Student Gathering
5:15 pm - AWANA
Wednesday, November 5
4:30 pm — Supper
6:15 pm — Bible Study
6:15 pm — Kids Choir and Catechism
Thursday, November 6
6:00 am — Men’s Bible Study

Stewardship

October 26, 2025

Budget: S 13,280.00
Missions: S 2,842.50
Special Design: S 1,469.00
Total: S 17,591.50

Stewardship Scripture
I Chronicles 29:10-13

Elders:

Chad Everson, Senior Pastor
chad@trinitysouthaven.org

leff Summers, Children’s Pastor
isummers@trinitysouthaven.org

John Miller, Senior Adult Pastor

john@trinitysouthaven.org
David McCauley, Elder

david@trinitysouthaven.org
Joel House, Elder
icel.todd.house@gmail.com
lohn Conger, Elder
johnconger@att.net
David Leverett, Elder
davidleverett@rocketmall.com
Jeremy Osbaorn, Elder
Osbornjeremyw@yahoo.com

Office Personnel:

Megan Trimble, financial
megan@trinitysouthaven.org

Debbie Mitchell, membership
debbie@trinitysouthaven.org

Ashleigh Eison, Music
ashleigh@trinitysouthaven.org

Michele Everson, Pastor’s Office
michele@trinitysouthaven.org
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2101 Colonial Hills Drive
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